29/10/11 | Fis

Dennis lles
DM & SJ lles Pty Lid

Dear Dennis,

As requested, to assisi with your application for o/ Coniiac

Tasmanian Forests Intergovemmental Agreement, we orovide the following informa
exiracted from Company log delivery records.

4, w1h Guns Lited r
mmary of the key confractual information required is

aulage of native forest logs. A su
deiailed in Table 1 below;

Table 1
Contract ID Start Date End Date Annual Contract
Volume {Note
volume is for
Pulpwood Tonnes)
130/09/14 |

est Agreement

nd BAseq)

For the financial years of 2007/08, 2008/09, 2009/10 and 2010/11, we provide in Table 2 the
following summary of the totals and percentage of pulpwood harvested and/or carted
from Public native forests. This percentoge has been derived from Gunns Limited delivery
records which record the Land fenure of all deliveries;
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Table 2

Financial Year Figures are fof Pulpy

Financial Contract | Total Actual Actudl Actual
Year Actual Yelume &@lw‘ne, @\ Volume | Volume %
Volume from Public | from Public | from from
{t) Native Native Private Private
Forest (t) Forest Native Natfive
Forest Forest
2007/08 Cartage 4422076 31,385.14 | [ 71% 12,835.62 29%
2007/08 Thin 17.936.16 [5M0054) [28% 12,835.62 72%
2007/08 Ground 26,284.60 (26,2840, W00% ~ -
Based
2008/09 Cartage [4SI041133] [20/698.48') 48% 22,342.85 52%
2008/09 Thin 21,810.47 - - 21,810.47 100%
2008/09 Ground 21,230.86 [20i698H8] [P7% 532.38 3%
Based
200%/10 Cartage 18352726 8.168.46 24% 25,358.80 76%
2009/10 Thin 17.633.76 - - 17,633.76 100%
2009/10 Ground 15,893.50 816846 51% 772504  49%
Based
2010/11 Cartage 28,526.97 15,355.2] 54% 13,171.76  46%
2010/11 Thin 14,960.72 45% | 8,207.86  55%
2010/11 Ground 13,566.25 [Bi60235 63% 496390 37%
Based
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In Table 3 please find a summary of the contract volumes for the financial years 2009/10
and 2010/11;

Table 3

Annual Contracted Volume by Financial Year

Coniract iD Annuai Contract Volume Annual Confract Volume
2009410, {t).(notevolume is | 2010/11 {) {note volumeis
tage Agreement 45,000t | 45,000t
Harvest | Agreement | 20,000t | 20,0001
(Thinning)

Harvest Agreement (Ground

Based)

We can also confirm that the Gunns Limited Tamar woodchip mill closed for deliveries on
Friday 25" March 2011 and the Gunns Limited Triabunna woodchip mil closed for
deliveries on Friday 8% April 2011. Both facilities are still closed as at the date of this letter.
Accordingly you were advised ofifieidii Ap i1 2011 that your base quota was zero tonnes
until advised otherwise.

Should you require any additional information then please contact me

Yours sincerely

Darren Herd
Wood Procurement Manager ~ Tasmania
Gunns Forest Products
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Hotmail Print Message : Page 1 of 1

Poles Received

from: Fidler, Vonnick
Sent: Monday, 15 October 2012 32301 PM
To: '

HiDennis

Andrew’s having some probtems emalfing s¢ he asked me to send you thison his behalf

 Poles received bewween 1July 05 —30 june 10=353 @-dufo noANo

 Poles received between 1July 10-30June 11=389 :;@a‘a‘ ) | AR V=2

No piles were raceived during this ime.
wnd regards
Yonnick Fidler

Office tanager
Koppers Wood Products piy lad

A Please consider the environment hefore printing this email

https:ffsml42.maﬂ.!ive.conﬁmaﬂ!?timMessages.aspx?cpid§=ﬂ'e7dtb0~167f»11e2—859f,.. 15/10/2012
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quhowmmﬂomm rduﬁontottismuﬂsrphmdonoimﬁuh io coatoct
me.

Yours sincerely

Dorren Nerd
Wood Supply Moniag®
Gumns soduct
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